7. Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the City 
of Seagoville, Texas authorizing the City Manager to engage C&M Concrete for 
concrete repairs to Shadybrook Lane and North Kaufman Street in an amount 
not to exceed One Hundred Six Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dollars and Fifty 
Cents ($106,250.50) through a City of Lancaster Master Interlocal Agreement; 
authorizing the City Manager to execute an agreement or any documents 
necessary for the work to be performed; and providing an effective date (Public 
Works Director) 

Community Development Director Barr stated this Resolution authorizes the City 
Manager to engage C&M Concrete for concrete repairs to Shadybrook Lane and 
North Kaufman Street in an amount not to exceed One Hundred Six Thousand Two 
Hundred Fifty Dollars and Fifty Cents ($106,250.50) through a City of Lancaster 
Master Interlocal Agreement. 

8. Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the City 
of Seagoville, Texas approving an agreement for professional engineering 
services on a defined scope of services basis (“Agreement”) with Halff 
Associates, Inc. for the purpose of providing an emergency preparedness plan 
(EPP) in an amount not to exceed Fourteen Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and 
Zero Cents ($14,500.00); authorizing the City Manager to sign; and providing an 
effective date (Public Works Director) 

Community Development Director Barr stated this Resolution approves an agreement 
for professional engineering services on a defined scope of services basis 
(“Agreement”) with Halff Associates, Inc. for the purpose of providing an emergency 
preparedness plan (EPP) in an amount not to exceed Fourteen Thousand Five 
Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents ($14,500.00).  

9. Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the City 
of Seagoville, Texas authorizing the City Manager to engage Road Master 
Striping, LLC for pavement marking services to Malloy Bridge Road in an 
amount not to exceed Eighty Six Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Two Dollars and 
Fifty Cents ($86,252.50) through a City of Allen Master Interlocal Agreement; 
authorizing the City Manager to execute an agreement or any documents 
necessary for the work to be performed; and providing an effective date (Public 
Works Director) 

Community Development Director Barr stated this Resolution authorized the City 
Manager to engage Road Master Striping, LLC for pavement marking services to 
Malloy Bridge Road in an amount not to exceed Eighty Six Thousand Two Hundred 
Fifty Two Dollars and Fifty Cents ($86,252.50).  

10. Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the City 
of Seagoville, Texas approving an agreement for consulting services on a water 
and wastewater cost of service and rate design study with NewGen Strategies 
and Solutions, LLC.; in an amount not to exceed Thirty-Two Thousand Five 
Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents ($32,500.00); authorizing the City Manager to 
sign; and providing an effective date (Public Works Director) 

Community Development Director Barr stated this Resolution approves an agreement 
for consulting services on a water and wastewater cost of service and rate design 
study with NewGen Strategies and Solutions, LLC; in an amount not to exceed Thirty-
Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents ($32,500.00). 

City Manager Stallings stated Items #11 and #12 will be heard during Regular 
Session. 

13. Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City of Seagoville, Texas, 
approving and ratifying the City Manager's action for an expenditure of general 
fund monies in an amount not to exceed Forty-Four Thousand One Hundred 
Forty-Three Dollars and No Cents ($44,143.00) for emergency replacement of 
the Seagoville Public Library ceiling; authorizing the City Manager to execute 
any and all necessary documents; and providing an effective date (Community 
Development Director) 

Community Development Director Barr stated this Resolution approves and ratifies 
the City Manager’s action for an expenditure of general fund monies in an amount 
not to exceed Forty-Four Thousand One Hundred Forty-Three Dollars and No Cents 
($44,143.00) for emergency replacement of the Seagoville Public Library ceiling. 

14. Discussion concerning designated/prohibited parking on S. Highway 175 
Frontage Road and on Water Street (Mayor Pro Tem Fruin) 

Mayor Pro Tem Fruin stated he would explain this item during Regular Session.

[...]

providing for special conditions. 

BACKGROUND OF ISSUE: 

The land is currently an existing convenience store under 1,000 square foot and presently does not 
sale alcohol. Murphy Oil would like to raze the property in its entirety and rebuild a one thousand 
four hundred (1,400’) square foot convenience store with additional fuel islands and having the 
opportunity to sale beer and wine. The fuel islands will have a canopy as before, a pole sign and a 
dumpster with a six (6’) foot masonry enclosure.  

The owner Bassam Ziada of Murphy Oil USA, are requesting a zoning change from LR (Local